

CA No. 03/2020
State Vs. Amit Kumar etc.

14.03.2022

Present:- Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/appellant.
Sh. Pratap Singh, Ld. Counsel for respondents No. 1 and 4
namely Srinivas Aggarwal and Amit Kumar **(Fresh
Vakalatnama filed. Be taken on record)**

Date is requested by Ld. Counsel for the respondents no. 1 and 4 for filing reply.

Notice issued to the respondent no. 2 received back duly served, but despite service, respondent no. 2 has not appeared in the court today.

Notice issued to the respondent no. 3 received back unserved with the report that “no such person is residing at the given address”.

Appeal is directed to furnish the fresh address of respondent no. 3 and thereafter, notice be again issued to the respondent no. 3 on filing of PF/ RC for NDOH.

Reply on behalf of the respondents no. 1, 2 and 4 be filed before the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on 02.06.2022.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
14.03.2022