

CA 3/2020
STATE Vs. AMIT KUMAR AND ORS
FIR NO. 788 /2002
PS Model Town

10.10.2022

Present:- None for the State.

Mr. Subhash Chand, ld. Counsel for the complainant along with complainant in person.

Mr. Suvneet Singh, ld. Counsel for respondent no.2 & 3.

Mr. Yougant Dhillon, ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 & 4.

Ld. Regular Addl. PP is on leave today and Ld. Substitute Addl. PP is busy in some other court.

As regard the application for release of FDR, a report has been filed by the Ahlmad stating that the same is lying in the trial court record of Ld. MM.

Let the TCR be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on the appeal on **23.11.2022**. Date is given as per the joint convenience of all the ld. Counsels.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
10.10.2022