

CA 3/2020
STATE Vs. AMIT KUMAR AND ORS
FIR NO. 788 /2002
PS Model Town

24.04.2023

Present:- Mr. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Complainant in person.

Mr. Ankit Singhal, ld. Proxy counsel for respondent
no.1 & 4.

Mr. Aditya, ld. Proxy counsel for respondent no.2 & 3.

Adjournment is sought by ld. Proxy counsel for
respondent no.1 & 4 as their main counsel is not available today.

At request, put up for argument on **12.07.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
24.04.2023