

CA 3/2020
STATE Vs. AMIT KUMAR AND ORS
FIR No. 788 /2002
P.S. Model Town

12.07.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the
State/appellant.

Mr. Sgar Kukreja, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
appellant/complainant.

All respondents in person.

Mr. Ankur Singh, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 1
and 4.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of
appellant/complainant to assist the Ld. Addl. APP to adduce
arguments on the present appeal.

At request, put up for arguments on the appeal on
26.08.2023.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/12.07.2023