

CA 3/2020
STATE Vs. AMIT KUMAR AND ORS
FIR NO. 788 /2002
PS Model Town

19.10.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State/
appellant.

Mr. Suneet Singh, ld. Counsel for respondent nos.2 &
3.

Mr. Lenoy, ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 1 & 4.

Mr. Mukesh Choudhary, ld. Counsel for complainant.

Fresh vakalatnama filed by ld. Counsel for
complainant. Same is taken on record.

Adjournment is sought to adduce arguments on the
appeal by ld. Counsel for the complainant.

At request, put up for arguments on the appeal on

20.12.2023.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
19.10.2023