

CA 3/2020
STATE Vs. AMIT KUMAR AND ORS
PS Model Town

10.07.2024

Present: Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/
appellant.

Mr. Sidharth, ld. Proxy counsel for the complainant.

Mr. Aditya Sachdeva, ld. Counsel for respondent no.
2 & 3.

Mr. Shewtabh Kumar, ld. Counsel for respondent
no.1 & 4.

Adjournment is sought by ld. Proxy counsel as
main counsel for the complainant is not available today owing to
some personal difficulty and seeks sometime to assist Ld. Addl.
PP for the State to adduce arguments on the appeal.

Adjournment not opposed.

TCR has been received. Be sent back and
summoned again only one day prior to the next date of hearing,
as per rules.

At request, put up for arguments on the appeal on
11.09.2024.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
10.07.2024