

CA 3/2020
STATE Vs. AMIT KUMAR AND ORS
PS Model Town

11.09.2024

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/
appellant.
Mr. Shewtabh Kumar, Id. Proxy counsel for
respondent no.1 and 4 (through VC).
Mr. Aditya Sachdeva, Id. Proxy Counsel for
respondent no.2 and 3 along with respondent no.2 in
person.
Dr. Alok, Id. Counsel for complainant (through VC).
Complainant Prabhat Kumar Singh (through VC).
Adjournment is sought as respondent no.3 is out of
station.

Adjournment is sought as main counsels for the
respondents are not available today.

At request, put up for arguments on the appeal on
16.11.2024.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
11.09.2024