

CA 3/2020
STATE Vs. AMIT KUMAR AND ORS
FIR NO. 788/2002
PS Model Town

04.07.2025

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Additional PP for the
appellant/State.

Sh. Shewatabh Kumar, ld. proxy counsel for
respondent no.1 & 4, through VC.

Sh. Dakash Tomar, ld. proxy counsel for respondent
no.2 & 3 along with respondent no.2 & 3 in person.

Both the ld. proxy counsels prays for adjournment as
the respective main counsels are not available today.

At request of ld. proxy counsels, matter be put up for
arguments on **08.09.2025**.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
04.07.2025