

CA No. 3/2020
STATE Vs. AMIT KUMAR AND ORS
FIR No. 788/2002
PS (Model Town)

18.03.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/ appellant.
Sh. Alok, Ld. Counsel for the complainant through VC.
Ms. Aanchal and Smirity, Ld. Proxy counsels for the complainant have appeared physically.
Respondent nos. 2 and 3 are present through VC.
Respondent nos. 1 and 4 are absent.
Sh. Shwetab, Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 4 through VC.
Ms. Tanisha, Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 2 and 3 through VC.

All the respondents are directed to appear physically on next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of all the parties physically / arguments on 04.04.2026.

Date is given considering the convenience of both the Ld. Counsels.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
18.03.2026