

CA No. 3/2020
STATE Vs. AMIT KUMAR AND ORS
FIR No.788/2002
PS (Model Town)

04.04.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/ appellant.
Sh. Dhananjay Mittal, Ld. Counsel for the complainant alongwith complainant in person.
Sh. Ankur Singh Rai, Ld. Counsel for the respondents no. 1 and 4 appeared physically.
Sh. Jaspreet Singh Rai, Ld. Counsel for the respondents no. 1 and 4 through VC.
Sh. Aditiya Sachdeva, Ld. Proxy counsel for respondents no. 2 and 3 alongwith respondents no. 2 and 3 in person.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State seeks some time to address arguments on appeal as she wants to go through the case file.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on 06.05.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
04.04.2026