

CA No. 3/2020
STATE Vs. AMIT KUMAR AND ORS
FIR No. 788/2002
PS (Model Town)

22.07.2026

Present: Sh. Vikas, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State /
appellant.

Sh. Dhananjay Mittal, Ld. Proxy counsel for the
complainant.

Ms. Jahn timer Jolly, Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 1
and 2 through VC.

Ms. Tanisha, Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondents no. 3
and 4 along with respondent nos. 3 and 4 in person.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the respondent
nos. 1 and 2 that she has to file fresh vakalatnama. At request,
time given for the same.

Put up for arguments on 30.09.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
22.07.2026